Features
■ Coax TV & Communication Station
Protector in a compact enclosure
■ Listed per UL 1863
  7041 Series – Station Enclosure
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
The Model 7041 Series combines the Bourns 1740 Series of Coax broadband protectors and station protectors (optional) into a
compact residential protector enclosure.  Refer to the respective data sheets for additional information on the elements that make up
this system.
How to Order
7041  -  1X  -  X  X
Model Number Designator
Comm. Protector
0 = None
1 = Yes (not available in U.S.A.)
Comm. Protector Type
B = 125EW (2374-01) Dual Gas Tube (UL, cUL, Telcordia)
C = 125EW-R (2375-01) Dual Gas Tube (UL, cUL, RUS)
 E 1 =155HS-MSP (2378-35-HS) Voice/DSL/Data (UL, cUL)
 Y 1 =155HS-BC* (2378-35-BC) Balance-Sensitive DSL (UL, cUL)
*For DSL systems requiring capacitive balance within 1 pF.
Note 1= Digi.Guard II - 125 size, RUS Heavy Duty
Coax Protector Type
      Part Number Protector Sparkover Voltage Description
2 =1740-15 150 V Standard CATV
3 =1740-23 230 V CATV/Tel with ring voltage
4 =1740-35 350 V CATV/Tel with ring voltage
All offered protectors are UL approved.
Product Dimensions
High Wide Deep
144.8
(5.7)
86.4
(3.4)
55.9
(2.2)
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
REV. G 04/15
GROMMET
2 PLCS
PROTECTOR
1740
PROTECTOR
GROUND
TERMINAL
Asia-Pacifi c: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Fax: +886-2 2562-4116
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 520 390 • Fax: +36 88 520 211
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Fax: +1-951 781-5700
loriwest
TDI